Dallas Christian (0-3) -vs- East Central (4-3,0-3 GAC)
12/12/23 at Kerr Activities Center, Ada, OK

Date: 12/12/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? d;;‘%z:PgL Dallas Christian 9 8 5 8| 30

Site: Kerr Activities Center, Ada, OK East Central 25 26 28 18 97

Referees: Brook Farris, Tsugi Coleman, Alonzo™ Komegay

Dallas Christian 30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Byrd,Erin * 35 4-15 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 10

05 Gonzales,Jennabelle - 19 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 0 6

01 Valentine, T'Keitha * 36 1-13 1-4 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 5

10 Beuregard,Debrohjhae i 31 0-1 0-0 4-8 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 0 4

24  Mitchell,Jaden * 28 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 4 0 0 0

04 Smith,Alexis 28 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 5

21  Galvan,Victoria 13  0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 190 8-41 4-12 10-18 4-9 13 9 3 19 1 3 30

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-6 33.33%

2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 1-7 14.29 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 1-7 14.29 % 0-2 0.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 8-41 19.5% 4-12 33.3% 10-18 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

East Central 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Herman,Makenzy * 30 5-6 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 4 2 0 0 0 12

14  Ogle,Kate & 17 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-7 7 0 2 1 0 1 8

12 Malone,Chloe * 15  4-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 3 0 0 8

01 Cummings,Kennedy o 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 5

03 Weiberg,Jayden * 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 3

24  Payne,Natalie 17 11-14 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 0 1 1 0 1 23

21 Havens, Tatum 20 4-6 1-3 2-4 0-3 3 2 4 0 1 2 11

04 Belcher,Alexus 24 5-8 0-1 0-0 5-4 9 4 6 1 1 3 10

11  McCallister,Sincere 16 2-6 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7

22  Alt,Kayley 23 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 6

15  West,Eriel 14 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 1 1 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 41-68 10-26 5-7 14-29 43 17 28 9 3 9 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 2-5 40.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 11-19 57.89 % 2-6 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 12-17 70.59 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 41-68 60.3 % 10-26 38.5% 5-7 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 61

Points in the Paint: 62

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 26



VISITORS: Dallas Christian

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ERIN
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA
ASSIST by MITCHELL,JADEN

STEAL by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

TURNOVER by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA
REBOUND OFF by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

GOOD FT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE
MISS FT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHJIHAE

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS FT by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

MISS 3PTR by GONZALES,JENNABELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHJIHAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHJIHAE

FOUL by BYRD,ERIN

SUB OUT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JADEN

FOUL by SMITH,ALEXIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:46

09:36

09:25
09:21
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:52
08:48
08:48
08:48

08:31
07:54
07:29
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:00
07:00
06:47
06:35

06:23
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:22

06:22
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:01
05:44
05:44
05:39
05:19
05:02

04:42
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33

3-0

3-2

4-2

4-5

4-8

5-8

5-10
7-10
7-12

7-13
7-14

V3

V1

V2

H1

H4

H3

H5
H3
H5

H 6
H7

MISS JUMPER by MALONE,CHLOE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MAKENZY

REBOUND OFF by MALONE,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,CHLOE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by OGLE,KATE

FOUL by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by OGLE,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by OGLE,KATE
ASSIST by WEIBERG,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WEIBERG,JAYDEN
ASSIST by MALONE,CHLOE

FOUL by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HAVENS, TATUM

FOUL by MALONE,CHLOE
TURNOVER by MALONE,CHLOE
FOUL by HERMAN,MAKENZY

REBOUND DEF by OGLE,KATE
MISS JUMPER by MALONE,CHLOE

FOUL by HAVENS, TATUM

SUB OUT by MALONE,CHLOE
SUB IN by PAYNE,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by OGLE,KATE

MISS 3PTR by OGLE,KATE

STEAL by HAVENS, TATUM

GOOD LAYUP by HAVENS, TATUM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAVENS, TATUM(in the paint)
ASSIST by OGLE,KATE

REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by HAVENS, TATUM
GOOD FT by HAVENS, TATUM



SUB OUT by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
SUB IN by GALVAN,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN

FOUL by SMITH,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Dallas Christian

2nd Play By Play

7-16 H9
7-17 H10
9-17 H8
9-19 H10
9-21 H12
9-23 H14
9-25 H 16

SUB OUT by WEIBERG,JAYDEN
SUB IN by ALT,KAYLEY

SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY
SUB IN by WEST,ERIEL

REBOUND DEF by OGLE,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PAYNE,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by HAVENS, TATUM
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OGLE,KATE
SUB IN by MALONE,CHLOE
TURNOVER by ALT,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by WEST,ERIEL

REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALT,KAYLEY
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALT,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by HAVENS, TATUM
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAVENS, TATUM

REBOUND DEF by ALT,KAYLEY

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ERIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAYNE,NATALIE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,NATALIE

SUB IN by BELCHER,ALEXUS

BLOCK by HAVENS, TATUM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by BYRD,ERIN

SUB IN by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
SUB IN by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
ASSIST by MITCHELL,JADEN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37

09:08

09:02
08:43

08:32

9-28

12-28 H 16

GOOD 3PTR by HAVENS, TATUM
ASSIST by WEST,ERIEL

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,CHLOE
TURNOVER by ALT,KAYLEY

TURNOVER by MALONE,CHLOE



GOOD 3PTR by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
ASSIST by MITCHELL,JADEN

TURNOVER by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

REBOUND DEF by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
FOUL by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
TURNOVER by GONZALES,JENNABELLE

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

MISS JUMPER by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

SUB OUT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIS

SUB IN by BYRD,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN

FOUL by GONZALES,JENNABELLE

TURNOVER by BYRD,ERIN

15-28 H 13

15-30 H 15

15-32 H 17

15-35 H 20

15-37 H 22

15-39 H?24

17-39 H 22

17-40 H 23
17-41 H?24

SUB OUT by MALONE,CHLOE
SUB OUT by HAVENS, TATUM
SUB OUT by ALT,KAYLEY

SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY
SUB IN by WEIBERG,JAYDEN
SUB IN by OGLE,KATE

MISS 3PTR by WEST,ERIEL
REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,ALEXUS
GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,ALEXUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OGLE,KATE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by OGLE,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,ALEXUS
FOUL by WEIBERG,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by WEIBERG,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by OGLE,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by OGLE,KATE
ASSIST by WEST,ERIEL

REBOUND DEF by WEST,ERIEL

BLOCK by WEST,ERIEL

GOOD JUMPER by BELCHER,ALEXUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST,ERIEL

STEAL by WEST,ERIEL
MISS JUMPER by WEST,ERIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by OGLE,KATE

REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,ALEXUS

MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,ALEXUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,ALEXUS

GOOD LAYUP by HERMAN,MAKENZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELCHER,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY
SUB OUT by OGLE,KATE

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by PAYNE,NATALIE

SUB OUT by WEIBERG,JAYDEN
SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by BELCHER,ALEXUS

REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE
GOOD FT by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE



STEAL by SMITH,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by GONZALES,JENNABELLE

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,JADEN
SUB OUT by GALVAN,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JADEN

SUB IN by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

SUB IN by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

MISS 3PTR by GONZALES,JENNABELLE

FOUL by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Dallas Christian

02:31 17-43 H 26

02:03 17-45 H 28

01:21 17-47 H 30

00:47 17-49 H 32

00:20 17-51 H 34

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by PAYNE,NATALIE

STEAL by BELCHER,ALEXUS

GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,ALEXUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ERIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by WEST,ERIEL

REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEST,ERIEL

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,NATALIE

HOME TEAM: East Central

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIS
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by GONZALES,JENNABELLE

TURNOVER by GONZALES,JENNABELLE

MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:37

09:32 17-53 H 36
09:02
09:02
08:41
08:41
08:34 17-55 H 38
08:16

07:57 17-58 H 41

07:24

07:11

07:06

SUB OUT by BELCHER,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE
SUB OUT by WEST,ERIEL

SUB OUT by PAYNE,NATALIE

SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY

SUB IN by WEIBERG,JAYDEN

SUB IN by MALONE,CHLOE

SUB IN by OGLE,KATE

FOUL by WEIBERG,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEIBERG,JAYDEN

STEAL by OGLE,KATE

SUB OUT by MALONE,CHLOE

SUB IN by PAYNE,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by HERMAN,MAKENZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,NATALIE
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY
ASSIST by OGLE,KATE

REBOUND DEF by OGLE,KATE

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY



REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JADEN
TURNOVER by GONZALES,JENNABELLE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JADEN

SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIS

FOUL by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
SUB OUT by GONZALES,JENNABELLE
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JADEN

TURNOVER by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JADEN
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA

SUB OUT by BYRD,ERIN

SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA
SUB OUT by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA
SUB IN by BYRD,ERIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

06:48
06:48

06:44
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:19
06:19
06:19
05:50
05:24
05:24
05:20
05:00
04:46

04:25

04:17

04:08
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:58
03:29
03:13
02:49
02:49
02:45
02:23

02:15
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:45
01:45
01:45
01:43
01:36
01:36
01:20
01:20
01:10
00:53
00:53

17-60

17-62

17-64
20-64
20-66

20-69

20-72

20-74

20-76

H 43

H 45

H 47
H 44
H 46

H 49

H 52

H 54

H 56

00:53 21-76 H 55
00:36 21-79 H 58

STEAL by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY

GOOII)) LAYUP by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by HERMAN,MAKENZY

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by WEIBERG,JAYDEN
SUB IN by HAVENS, TATUM

SUB IN by ALT,KAYLEY

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALT,KAYLEY

STEAL by HAVENS, TATUM
GOOD LAYUP by HAVENS, TATUM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAVENS, TATUM

REBOUND DEF by OGLE,KATE
MISS 3PTR by ALT,KAYLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by OGLE,KATE

SUB IN by BELCHER,ALEXUS

GOOD 3PTR by HERMAN,MAKENZY
ASSIST by HAVENS, TATUM

GOOD 3PTR by HERMAN,MAKENZY
ASSIST by BELCHER,ALEXUS

STEAL by PAYNE,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAVENS, TATUM

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELCHER,ALEXUS

FOUL by HERMAN,MAKENZY

SUB OUT by HAVENS, TATUM

SUB OUT by PAYNE,NATALIE

SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE

SUB IN by MALONE,CHLOE

FOUL by BELCHER,ALEXUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by MALONE,CHLOE
FOUL by BELCHER,ALEXUS

GOOD 3PTR by ALT,KAYLEY



MISS FT by BYRD,ERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BYRD,ERIN

BLOCK by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

00:19
00:19
00:19
00:07
00:07

00:01

22-79

H 57

4th Play By Play

ASSIST by MALONE,CHLOE
FOUL by BELCHER,ALEXUS

MISS JUMPER by MALONE,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE
REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MAKENZY

VISITORS: Dallas Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JADEN 10:00
SUB IN by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN(in the paint) 09:43
== REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,ALEXUS
09:36 22-81 H59 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BELCHER,ALEXUS
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA 09:02
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:48 22-83 H 61 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,CHLOE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BELCHER,ALEXUS
08:14 FOUL by BELCHER,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA 08:14 23-83 H 60
MISS FT by VALENTINE, T'KEITHA 08:14
== REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,ALEXUS
08:03 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE
== REBOUND OFF by MALONE,CHLOE
07:58 23-85 H 62 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,ALEXUS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MALONE,CHLOE
07:27 FOUL by MALONE,CHLOE
07:27 SUB OUT by MALONE,CHLOE
07:27 SUB IN by HAVENS, TATUM
MISS FT by SMITH,ALEXIS 07:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALEXIS 07:27 24-85 He61
07:05 24-88 H 64 GOOD 3PTR by ALT,KAYLEY
= ASSIST by BELCHER,ALEXUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,ERIN(in the paint) 06:22 26-88 H 62
FOUL by SMITH,ALEXIS 06:12
06:12 MISS FT by HAVENS, TATUM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:12 MISS FT by HAVENS, TATUM
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,ERIN 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MAKENZY
05:45 MISS 3PTR by ALT,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,ALEXUS
05:40 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN(in the paint) 05:17
05:17 BLOCK by BELCHER,ALEXUS
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ERIN ==
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN(in the paint) 05:11
== REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,ALEXUS
05:00 MISS 3PTR by HAVENS, TATUM
== REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MAKENZY
04:56 26-90 H 64 GOOD LAYUP by HERMAN,MAKENZY(in the paint)



GOOD FT by SMITH,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by SMITH,ALEXIS
FOUL by BYRD,ERIN

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by BYRD,ERIN

STEAL by GALVAN,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE
TURNOVER by BYRD,ERIN

TURNOVER by SMITH,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE

GOOD FT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHIHAE
GOOD FT by BEUREGARD,DEBROHJIHAE

04:18
04:18
04:18
03:58
03:56
03:20
03:01
02:30
02:30
02:26
02:26
02:26
02:00

01:43

01:39

01:37

01:16
01:16

01:09

00:39
00:27

00:25

27-90
28-90
28-92

28-95

28-97

H 63
H 62

H 64

H 67

H 69

00:25 29-97 H 68
00:25 30-97 H67

FOUL by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE

GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,ALEXUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERMAN,MAKENZY

GOOD 3PTR by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE
ASSIST by HAVENS, TATUM

STEAL by BELCHER,ALEXUS
TURNOVER by BELCHER,ALEXUS

FOUL by HERMAN,MAKENZY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HAVENS, TATUM

REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,ALEXUS

MISS JUMPER by BELCHER,ALEXUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE

STEAL by BELCHER,ALEXUS

GOOI? LAYUP by MCCALLISTER,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HERMAN,MAKENZY

MISS 3PTR by ALT,KAYLEY

FOUL by HAVENS,TATUM



